

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23511/2009

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. A.K. De, Mr. Udit Kr., Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice address to Respondent No.4 has been
refused on the ground that the initials in the name
mentioned differs. Hence, learned counsel for the
petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh
steps in correct address. Spare copy exempted. If
steps are taken, issue notice, await return of
notice.

List the matter on 15.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar